The particulars of Voting have been consolidated and
entered in electronic register sepertaely maintained for the purpose.

3. The cut-off date for shareholders eligible for Remote E-Voting was Monday, 23rd April, 2018
and total number ofeligible shareholders as on that date was 6,015 (Six Thousand Fifteen).

4. All votes casted electronically through CDSL portal from Wednesday, 25th April, 2018 at 10.30
am (due to some technical issues the remote e~voting was started from 10.30 am instead of 9.00
am) up to Sunday, 29th April, 2018 at 5:00 pm, the last date and time fixed by the Company, for